
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2003 Women’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Abby Higgins (FR) Benet Academy 18:24
2 2 Ruth Swedler (SR) Benet Academy 18:46
3 3 Ashley Fratto (SO) St Viator High School 18:51
4 4 Jeanine Bentley (SO) Benet Academy 19:12
5 5 Abbey Hartmann (SR) Benet Academy 19:15
6 6 Claire Kissane (JR) Fenwick High School 19:19
7 7 Cailley Chakeen (JR) Fenwick High School 19:22
8 8 Rachel Kowalczyk (SO) Benet Academy 19:24
9 9 Lisa Schroeck (SR) Benet Academy 19:25

10 10 Elizabeth Boyle (SO) Fenwick High School 19:27
11 11 Nicole Monaco (SR) Fenwick High School 19:35
12 12 Megan Koren (JR) Fenwick High School 19:48
13 13 Katie Radasevich (FR) Benet Academy 19:56
14 14 Mary Kate Jackson (JR) Nazareth Academy 19:58
15 15 Sarah Stolz (SO) Carmel High School 19:58
16 16 Betsy Mikel (SR) Fenwick High School 20:06
17 17 Morgan Petkus (JR) Carmel High School 20:09
18 18 Erin Power (FR) Fenwick High School 20:17
19 19 Jackie Stillman (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:37
20 20 Ashley Heileingoetter (SO) Carmel High School 20:44
21 21 Alison Zdarsky (SR) Nazareth Academy 20:46
22 22 Virginia Krawzak (FR) St Viator High School 20:48
23 23 Lauren Gajkowski (JR) Nazareth Academy 21:03
24 24 Allyson Cataldo (SO) St Viator High School 21:07
25 25 Cora Skoropad (SR) St Viator High School 21:10
26 26 Mia Haugen (JR) Carmel High School 21:16
27 27 Katie Smith (JR Nazareth Academy 21:31
28 28 Christine Steinmetz (FR) St Viator High School 21:42
29 29 Katrin Kroning (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:53
30 30 Maureen Barker (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:55
31 31 Amy Hollendoner (FR) Marist High School 22:02
32 32 Katelyn Bruni (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:05
33 33 Jessica Lancaster (SO) Marian Catholic High School 22:09
34 34 Tony Martinez (FR) Marist High School 22:11
35 35 Maureen Healy (SO) Marian Catholic High School 22:11
36 36 Christine Scherman (SR) Carmel High School 22:16
37 37 Kristine Lockwood (JR) Nazareth Academy 22:24
38 38 Stephanie Gianapolus (SR) Marian Catholic High School 22:35
39 39 Kathryn Kinasz (SO) St Viator High School 22:39
40 40 Sarah Fabbri (SO) St Viator High School 22:43
41 41 Maroey Campione (JR) Carmel High School 22:56
42 42 Kasey McNulty (JR) Nazareth Academy 23:03
43 43 Christi Curshman (SR) Carmel High School 23:06
44 44 Casey Mills (JR) Providence Catholic High School 23:09



45 45 Mary Jo Ryan (SO) Marist High School 23:37
46 46 Teo Djondo (SR) Marian Catholic High School 23:42
47 47 Caitlin Griffin (SO) Marist High School 23:48
48 48 Brittany Wilkin (FR) Providence Catholic High School 23:50
49 49 Caitlin Bennett (SO) Marist High School 23:58
50 50 Missy Ballak (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:25
51 51 Amanda Lehner (FR) Marist High School 24:29
52 52 Debbie Forrest (FR) Marist High School 24:58
53 53 Caitlin Neu (SR) Providence Catholic High School 25:27
54 54 Katie Gombas (SR) Providence Catholic High School 25:47
55 55 Katie Goron (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 27:08
56 56 Kelly Conrad (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 27:49
57 57 Meghan Adler (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 28:34
58 58 Katie Monterosso (SO) Providence Catholic High School 30:11
59 59 Theresa Williams (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 31:49



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Abby Higgins (FR) Benet Academy 18:24
2 2 Ruth Swedler (SR) Benet Academy 18:46
4 4 Jeanine Bentley (SO) Benet Academy 19:12
5 5 Abbey Hartmann (SR) Benet Academy 19:15
8 8 Rachel Kowalczyk (SO) Benet Academy 19:24

Total 20
9 9 Lisa Schroeck (SR) Benet Academy 19:25

13 13 Katie Radasevich (FR) Benet Academy 19:56

Place Points Name School Time
15 15 Sarah Stolz (SO) Carmel High School 19:58
17 17 Morgan Petkus (JR) Carmel High School 20:09
20 20 Ashley Heileingoetter (SO) Carmel High School 20:44
26 26 Mia Haugen (JR) Carmel High School 21:16
36 36 Christine Scherman (SR) Carmel High School 22:16

Total 114
41 41 Maroey Campione (JR) Carmel High School 22:56
43 43 Christi Curshman (SR) Carmel High School 23:06

Place Points Name School Time
6 6 Claire Kissane (JR) Fenwick High School 19:19
7 7 Cailley Chakeen (JR) Fenwick High School 19:22

10 10 Elizabeth Boyle (SO) Fenwick High School 19:27
11 11 Nicole Monaco (SR) Fenwick High School 19:35
12 12 Megan Koren (JR) Fenwick High School 19:48

Total 46
16 16 Betsy Mikel (SR) Fenwick High School 20:06
18 18 Erin Power (FR) Fenwick High School 20:17

Place Points Name School Time
50 50 Missy Ballak (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:25
55 55 Katie Goron (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 27:08
56 56 Kelly Conrad (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 27:49
57 57 Meghan Adler (SR) Joliet Catholic Academy 28:34
59 59 Theresa Williams (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 31:49

Total 277

Place Points Name School Time
19 19 Jackie Stillman (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:37
29 29 Katrin Kroning (SO) Marian Catholic High School 21:53
32 32 Katelyn Bruni (JR) Marian Catholic High School 22:05
33 33 Jessica Lancaster (SO) Marian Catholic High School 22:09
35 35 Maureen Healy (SO) Marian Catholic High School 22:11

Total 148
38 38 Stephanie Gianapolus (SR) Marian Catholic High School 22:35
46 46 Teo Djondo (SR) Marian Catholic High School 23:42



Place Points Name School Time
31 31 Amy Hollendoner (FR) Marist High School 22:02
34 34 Tony Martinez (FR) Marist High School 22:11
45 45 Mary Jo Ryan (SO) Marist High School 23:37
47 47 Caitlin Griffin (SO) Marist High School 23:48
49 49 Caitlin Bennett (SO) Marist High School 23:58

Total 206
51 51 Amanda Lehner (FR) Marist High School 24:29
52 52 Debbie Forrest (FR) Marist High School 24:58

Place Points Name School Time
14 14 Mary Kate Jackson (JR) Nazareth Academy 19:58
21 21 Alison Zdarsky (SR) Nazareth Academy 20:46
23 23 Lauren Gajkowski (JR) Nazareth Academy 21:03
27 27 Katie Smith (JR Nazareth Academy 21:31
30 30 Maureen Barker (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:55

Total 115
37 37 Kristine Lockwood (JR) Nazareth Academy 22:24
42 42 Kasey McNulty (JR) Nazareth Academy 23:03

Place Points Name School Time
44 44 Casey Mills (JR) Providence Catholic High School 23:09
48 48 Brittany Wilkin (FR) Providence Catholic High School 23:50
53 53 Caitlin Neu (SR) Providence Catholic High School 25:27
54 54 Katie Gombas (SR) Providence Catholic High School 25:47
58 58 Katie Monterosso (SO) Providence Catholic High School 30:11

Total 257

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Ashley Fratto (SO) St Viator High School 18:51

22 22 Virginia Krawzak (FR) St Viator High School 20:48
24 24 Allyson Cataldo (SO) St Viator High School 21:07
25 25 Cora Skoropad (SR) St Viator High School 21:10
28 28 Christine Steinmetz (FR) St Viator High School 21:42

Total 102
39 39 Kathryn Kinasz (SO) St Viator High School 22:39
40 40 Sarah Fabbri (SO) St Viator High School 22:43


